506571217 03/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6617996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANFENG KSS (SHANGHAI) AUTOMOTIVE SAFETY SYSTEMS CO., LTD.	02/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YANFENG AUTOMOTIVE SAFETY SYSTEMS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 426 XIUPU RD, PUDONG
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201315
Name:	SHANGHAI LINGANG JOYSON SAFETY SYSTEMS CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	SHANGHAI LINGANG JOYSON SAFETY SYSTEMS CO., LTD. NO. 8, LANE 88, SHENGRONG ROAD, PUDONG NEW DISTRICT
	·
Street Address:	NO. 8, LANE 88, SHENGRONG ROAD, PUDONG NEW DISTRICT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10202094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2484337200

Email: khopf@dickinsonwright.com **Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC** 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29748-31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. HONAKER
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM H. HONAKER/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2021

PATENT REEL: 055693 FRAME: 0102 506571217

Total Attachments: 3

source=29748-31 - Assignment#page1.tif

source=29748-31 - Assignment#page2.tif

source=29748-31 - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055693 FRAME: 0103

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made and effective the <u>day of February 24</u>, 2021, by and between Yanfeng KSS (Shanghai) Automotive Safety Systems Co., Ltd. (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), a company existing under the laws of China, located at No. 426 Xiupu Road, Kangqiao, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 201315, China, and Yanfeng Automotive Safety Systems Co., Ltd., a company existing under the laws of the China, located at No. 426 Xiupu Rd, Pudong, Shanghai 201315, China, and Shanghai Lingang Joyson Safety Systems Co., Ltd., located at No. 8, Lane 88, Shengrong Road, Pudong New District, Shanghai 201210, China (hereinafter "Assignees").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning its interest in the invention or applications for Letters Patent, as set forth in **Schedule A**, identified by the United States Patent Office Serial Number and other information.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEES desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions or said applications for Letters Patent, including the right to sue for past damages.

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration for, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent, including without limitation any divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutions, continuations-in-part, or any other applications, requests, extensions or renewals thereof that may be filed based on any such invention or application for Letters Patent, and any foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing including the right to claim priority, together with the right to sue for damages and other relief for past and current infringements to the full end of the term of the invention/patent, to Assignees for Assignees' own use (and for the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignees), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees (and Assignees' successors, assigns and legal representatives) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Patent Assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignor warrants that it has good and valid title to the invention or said applications for Letters Patent. Assignor agrees that Assignor will, upon request of Assignees, execute and deliver to Assignees any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by Assignees to continue, secure, defend, register and otherwise give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Assignees under this Patent Assignment, including all documents necessary to register in the name of Assignees the assignment of the invention or said application for Letters Patent in the United States as well as foreign countries.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assits duly authorized representative, on this			
Yanfeng KSS (Shanghai) /		ns Co., Ltd. (Assig Xi'nobing	
		! Manager	

SCHEDULE A

File No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
29748-31	15/123001	September 1, 2016	10202094	February 12, 2019

3

PATENT REEL: 055693 FRAME: 0106